

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: August 29, 2016

FROM: Cynthia Franklin RE: Great Alaskan Bud Company

Director, Marijuana Control Board #10112

This is an application for a new standard cultivation facility in the City of Fairbanks by SP&C Enterprises, LLC DBA Great Alaskan Bud Company.

Date Application Initiated: 03/29/2016

Date Under Review: 06/03/2016

Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 06/08/2016; 06/21/2016; 06/24/2016

Date Final Corrections Submitted: 06/24/2016

Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 06/28/2016

Local Government Response/Date: 07/28/2016 – protest pending the issuance of a

certificate of occupancy

DEC Response/Date: "No permit needed" 06/23/2016

Fire Marshal Response/Date: Deferred

Objection(s) Received/Date: None

Staff questions for Board: See MJ-04 page 3- Applicant appears to ask for board

approval for specific growing method.



CITY OF FAIRBANKS

Office of the City Clerk 800 CUSHMAN STREET FAIRBANKS, ALASKA 99701-4615 OFFICE: 907-459-6702 FAX: 907-459-6710 cityclerk@ci.fairbanks.ak.us

July 28, 2016

Jane Sawyer, Business Registration Examiner Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office (AMCO) 550 W 7th Avenue, Ste. 1600 Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3567

Dear Ms. Sawyer:

At the regularly-scheduled meeting of July 25, 2016, the Fairbanks City Council voted to **PROTEST** the application for the following NEW Marijuana Cultivation License **until a** Certificate of Occupancy is issued:

License Type/Number: Marijuana Cultivation Facility/License #10112

D.B.A.: Great Alaskan Bud Company (GABCO)

Licensee/Applicant: SP&C Enterprises, LLC

Physical Location: 1905 Livengood Avenue, Fairbanks, AK

I will notify the Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office when a Certificate of Occupancy is issued for the premises. If you have any questions or would like further information do not hesitate to call me.

Sincerely,

D. Danyielle Snider Fairbanks City Clerk

cc: Shawn Coyle, Great Alaskan Bud Company (GABCO)

anyelle Sol

Fire Department
Building Department

File